
 

140 Sylvan Avenue Suite 200 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 
Phone: (201) 947-1000 Fax: (201) 947-9009 

www.sourceatlantique.com *** www.ifyoucare.com ***  info@sourceatlantique.com  

 

 

Date, 25/02/2021  

 

FOOD COMPLIANCE DECLARATION 
 

 

ALUMINIUM ROLLS, CONTAINERS AND LIDS FOR ALIMENTARY USE 

 

The rolls, containers and lids supplied from Source Atlantique Inc. are manufactured in aluminium alloys 

(lubricated for lids/containers), suitable for food packaging.  

 

The product is conforming to the following CE REG:  

-   Reg. CE 1935/2004 and following amendment 

-   Reg.  CE 2023/2006 

-   Dir. 92/59 and following amendment 

-   Reg. 94/62/CE 

And to the Italian, French and German REG.: 

-   Dec. Leg. 108 del 1992 

-   D.P.R. 777 del 1982 and following amendment 

-   DM n. 76 del 18 April 2007.  

-   Arrêté du 27/08/1987 et Note DGCCRF Fiche 2B (relatif aux matériaux et objets en aluminium  

                ou en alliages d'aluminium au contact des denrées, produits et boissons alimentaires)  

-   Food and feed act (LFGB, §§ 30, 31)  

-   Decree 98-638 (revoked version of 16 October 2007) relating to  the  consideration  of 

    environmental requirements in the design and manufacture of packaging 

-   Decree 2007-766 of May 10, 2007 amended by decree 2008-1469 of November 30, 2008 

-   Swiss Regulation 817.023.21 

 

The technical composition of the above-mentioned alloys falls within the bounds of the European rule: 

-   EN 602 "Aluminium alloys destined to be in contact with alimentary substances" 

-   EN 573-3 “Aluminium and aluminium alloys - Chemical composition”. 

 

http://www.sourceatlantique.com/
http://www.ifyoucare.com/
mailto:info@sourceatlantique.com


 

140 Sylvan Avenue Suite 200 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 
Phone: (201) 947-1000 Fax: (201) 947-9009 

www.sourceatlantique.com *** www.ifyoucare.com ***  info@sourceatlantique.com  

 

 

 

The sum of heavy metals, Hg, Cd, Pb, CrVI is guaranteed max 100 ppm in compliance with the European 

Directive 94/62/EC (art.11) and they are never intentional added.  

The oil used for the lids and containers are constituted of non-animal based materials, for use on aluminium 

which comes into contact with human food stuffs, in compliance with the UE Reg. 1935/2004, without any use 

of genetically modified organism (OGM), free of any type of Bisphenol, Phthalates, MOSH, MOAH and 

nanotechnology.  

 

Containers and lids are suitable for alimentary contact according to the following precautions:  

 

- avoid contact with strongly acid and/or strongly salty food (vinegar, lemon juice, etc...);  

- over 24 hours it is recommended to store in freezer or refrigerator;  

- not to set to direct contact with electric parts and direct flames;  

- range of temperature: - 40 °C / +350 °C (in conventional oven)  

- to use only in the microwave’s ovens, they allow the use of it.  

- the tray should not touch the oven walls 2 cm minimum between the walls of the oven and  

  the tray  

- do not put only the containers in the oven.  

- avoid storing the product in a damp environment  

 

Migration test are not applicable.  

 

This declaration does not exclude the ascertainment of the conformity of the products supplied to the standards / 

laws in force, as well as the suitability for the purposes for which they are intended.  

 

This declaration is valid from the date shown below and must be replaced if in case of substantial changes in the 

production of the material that can change certain essential requirements for compliance or when the 

aforementioned legislative references are modified and updated in order to request a new verification for 

compliance purposes. The declaration has a maximum period of validity of 24 months. 

 

 

 

http://www.sourceatlantique.com/
http://www.ifyoucare.com/
mailto:info@sourceatlantique.com

